
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017310-2022 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017310
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034a43  
Published 24 June 2022, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8JH

Bristol

For the attention of

Thomas Steven

Email(s)

steven.thomas222@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017310-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017310-2022
mailto:steven.thomas222@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Hawk Future Engines Support Solution

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

50211210 - Repair and maintenance services of aircraft engines

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £10,518,141,990.90

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

No tenders or no suitable tenders in response to: negotiated procedure competition

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Single Source Procurement. Weighting 100



Page 3 to 4

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

30 April 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Rolls Royce

Kings Place, 90 York Way

London

N1 9FX

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £105,181,419.90



Page 4 to 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

DE&S

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2026-02-24T02:30:24+0000
	TCPDF




